GRADE POSITION

2

10

Account Clerk
Clerk Typist

Secretary
Library Assistant |

Violation Clerk
Collection Clerk
Accounts Payable Cler
Assessing Clerk
Inspection Clerk

Deputy City Clerk
Legal Secretary
Library Assistant Il

Administrative Clerk
Water/Sewer Billing Le
Deputy Tax Collector |

Draftsman
CAD Technician
Library Assistant Ill

Accounting Assistant/
Payroll Clerk
Deputy Tax Collector Il

Librarian |

HIRE
STEP A

$33,909.61
$1,304.22
$17.39

$35,570.12
$1,368.08
$18.24
$17.10

$37,320.06
$1,435.39
$19.14

$39,159.43
$1,506.13
$20.08
$18.83

$41,089.57
$1,580.37
$21.07

$43,114.49
$1,658.25
$22.11
$20.73

$45,236.84
$1,739.88
$23.20

$47,471.32
$1,825.82
$24.34
$22.82

$49,844.89
$1,917.11
$25.56
$23.96

AFSCME 1386B

SALARY SCHEDULE
JULY 1, 2022 - JUNE 30, 2023

20 Years

12 MONTHS 24 MONTHS 36 MONTHS 48 MONTHS Anniversary Anniversary Anniversary

STEP B

$35,605.09
$1,369.43
$18.26
5.00%

$37,348.62
$1,436.49
$19.15
$17.96
5.00%

$39,186.06
$1,507.16
$20.10
5.00%

$41,117.41
$1,581.44
$21.09
$19.77
5.00%

$43,144.05
$1,659.39
$22.13
5.00%

$45,270.21
$1,741.16
$23.22
$21.76
5.00%

$47,498.68
$1,826.87
$24.36
5.00%

$49,844.89
$1,917.11
$25.56
$23.96
5.00%

$52,337.13
$2,012.97
$26.84
$25.16
5.00%

STEP C

$37,385.35
$1,437.90
$19.17
5.00%

$39,216.06
$1,508.31
$20.11
$18.85
5.00%

$41,145.37
$1,582.51
$21.10
5.00%

$43,173.28
$1,660.51
$22.14
$20.76
5.00%

$45,301.26
$1,742.36
$23.23
5.00%

$47,533.72
$1,828.22
$24.38
$22.85
5.00%

$49,873.62
$1,918.22
$25.58
5.00%

$52,337.13
$2,012.97
$26.84
$25.16
5.00%

$54,953.99
$2,113.61
$28.18
$26.42
5.00%

STEP D

$39,254.62
$1,509.79
$20.13
5.00%

$41,176.86
$1,583.73
$21.12
$19.80
5.00%

$43,202.63
$1,661.64
$22.16
5.00%

$45,331.94
$1,743.54
$23.25
$21.79
5.00%

$47,566.32
$1,829.47
$24.39
5.00%

$49,910.41
$1,919.63
$25.60
$24.00
5.00%

$52,367.30
$2,014.13
$26.86
5.00%

$54,953.99
$2,113.61
$28.18
$26.42
5.00%

$57,701.69
$2,219.30
$29.59
$27.74
5.00%

7.5 Years 10 Years
STEPE STEPF STEP G
$41,217.35  $41,773.78 $42,358.61
$1,585.28 $1,606.68 $1,629.18
$21.14 $21.42 $21.72
5.00% 1.35% 1.40%
$43,235.70  $43,819.38 $44,432.86
$1,662.91 $1,685.36  $1,708.96
$22.17 $22.47 $22.79
$20.79 $21.07 $21.36
5.00% 1.35% 1.40%
$45,362.77 $45,975.16 $46,618.82
$1,744.72 $1,768.28 $1,793.03
$23.26 $23.58 $23.91
5.00% 1.35% 1.40%
$47,598.54  $48,241.12 $48,916.49
$1,830.71 $1,855.43  $1,881.40
$24.41 $24.74 $25.09
$22.88 $23.19 $23.52
5.00% 1.35% 1.40%
$49,944.63 $50,618.89 $51,327.55
$1,920.95 $1,946.88 $1,974.14
$25.61 $25.96 $26.32
5.00% 1.35% 1.40%
$52,405.93  $53,113.41 $53,857.00
$2,015.61 $2,042.82 $2,071.42
$26.87 $27.24 $27.62
$25.20 $25.54 $25.89
5.00% 1.35% 1.40%
$54,985.66  $55,727.97 $56,508.16
$2,114.83 $2,143.38  $2,173.39
$28.20 $28.58 $28.98
5.00% 1.35% 1.40%
$57,701.69  $58,480.66 $59,299.39
$2,219.30 $2,249.26  $2,280.75
$29.59 $29.99 $30.41
$27.74 $28.12 $28.51
5.00% 1.35% 1.40%
$60,586.77 $61,404.69 $62,264.36
$2,330.26 $2,361.72 $2,394.78
$31.07 $31.49 $31.93
$29.13 $29.52 $29.93
5.00% 1.35% 1.40%

STEP H

$43,523.48 Annual

$1,673.98 Bi-weekly
$22.32 37.5hrly
2.75%

$45,654.76 Annual

$1,755.95 Bi-weekly
$23.41 37.5hrly
$21.95 40 hrly
2.75%

Annual
Bi-weekly
37.5 hrly

$47,900.83
$1,842.34
$24.56
2.75%

$50,261.70 Annual

$1,933.14 Bi-weekly
$25.78 37.5 hrly
$24.16 40 hrly
2.75%

$52,739.06
$2,028.43
$27.05
2.75%

Annual
Bi-weekly
37.5 hrly

Annual
Bi-weekly
37.5 hrly
40 hrly

$55,338.06
$2,128.39
$28.38
$26.60
2.75%

Annual
Bi-weekly
37.5 hrly

$58,062.14
$2,233.16
$29.78
2.75%

Annual
Bi-weekly
37.5 hrly
40 hrly

$60,930.12
$2,343.47
$31.25
$29.29
2.75%

Annual
Bi-weekly
37.5 hrly
40 hrly

$63,976.63
$2,460.64
$32.81
$30.76
2.75%
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