AFSCME 1386B SALARY SCHEDULE JULY 1, 2022 - JUNE 30, 2023

JULY 1, 2022 - JUNE 30, 2023										
							7.5 Years	10 Years	20 Years	
			12 MONTHS							
GRADE	POSITION	STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F	STEP G	STEP H	
2		\$33,909.61	\$35,605.09	\$37,385.35	\$39.254.62	\$41,217.35	\$41,773.78	\$42,358.61	\$43,523.48	Annual
		\$1,304.22	\$1,369.43	\$1,437.90	\$1,509.79	\$1,585.28	\$1,606.68	\$1,629.18	\$1,673.98	
		\$17.39	\$18.26	\$19.17	\$20.13	\$21.14	\$21.42	\$21.72		37.5 hrly
		******	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	,
3	Account Clerk	\$35,570.12	\$37 348 62	\$39,216.06	\$41 176 86	\$43,235.70	\$43,819.38	\$44,432.86	\$45.654.76	Annual
•	Clerk Typist	\$1,368.08	\$1,436.49	\$1,508.31	\$1,583.73	\$1,662.91	\$1,685.36	\$1,708.96	\$1,755.95	
	5.5.K . , p. 5.	\$18.24	\$19.15	\$20.11	\$21.12	\$22.17	\$22.47	\$22.79		37.5 hrly
		\$17.10	\$17.96	\$18.85	\$19.80	\$20.79	\$21.07	\$21.36	\$21.95	•
		ψ	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	,
4	Secretary	\$37,320.06	¢20 106 06	\$41,145.37	\$43,202.63	¢45 262 77	¢45 075 16	\$46,618.82	\$47,900.83	Annual
4	Library Assistant I	\$1,435.39	\$1,507.16	\$1,582.51	\$1,661.64	\$1,744.72	\$1,768.28	\$1,793.03	\$1,842.34	
	Library Assistant i	\$19.14	\$20.10	\$21.10	\$22.16	\$23.26	\$1,700.20	\$23.91		37.5 hrly
		φ19.14	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	37.3 mily
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	
5	Violation Clerk	\$39,159.43	\$41,117.41		\$45,331.94	\$47,598.54	\$48,241.12	\$48,916.49	\$50,261.70	
	Collection Clerk	\$1,506.13	\$1,581.44	\$1,660.51	\$1,743.54	\$1,830.71	\$1,855.43	\$1,881.40	\$1,933.14	Bi-weekly
	Accounts Payable Cler	\$20.08	\$21.09	\$22.14	\$23.25	\$24.41	\$24.74	\$25.09	\$25.78	37.5 hrly
	Assessing Clerk	\$18.83	\$19.77	\$20.76	\$21.79	\$22.88	\$23.19	\$23.52	\$24.16	40 hrly
	Inspection Clerk		5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	
6	Deputy City Clerk	\$41,089.57	\$43,144.05	\$45,301.26	\$47,566.32	\$49,944.63	\$50,618.89	\$51,327.55	\$52,739.06	Annual
	Legal Secretary	\$1,580.37	\$1,659.39	\$1,742.36	\$1,829.47	\$1,920.95	\$1,946.88	\$1,974.14	\$2,028.43	Bi-weekly
	Library Assistant II	\$21.07	\$22.13	\$23.23	\$24.39	\$25.61	\$25.96	\$26.32	\$27.05	37.5 hrly
	•		5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	·
7	Administrative Clerk	\$43,114.49	\$45,270.21	\$47,533.72	\$49,910.41	\$52,405.93	\$53,113.41	\$53,857.00	\$55,338.06	Annual
	Water/Sewer Billing Le	\$1,658.25	\$1,741.16	\$1,828.22	\$1,919.63	\$2,015.61	\$2,042.82		\$2,128.39	
	Deputy Tax Collector I	\$22.11	\$23.22	\$24.38	\$25.60	\$26.87	\$27.24	\$27.62		37.5 hrly
	1 3	\$20.73	\$21.76	\$22.85	\$24.00	\$25.20	\$25.54	\$25.89		40 hrly
		, -	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	,
8	Draftsman	\$45,236.84	\$47 498 68	\$49,873.62	\$52 367 30	\$54,985.66	\$55,727.97	\$56,508.16	\$58,062.14	Annual
•	CAD Technician	\$1,739.88	\$1,826.87	\$1,918.22	\$2,014.13	\$2,114.83	\$2,143.38	\$2,173.39	\$2,233.16	
	Library Assistant III	\$23.20	\$24.36	\$25.58	\$26.86	\$28.20	\$28.58	\$28.98		37.5 hrly
	Library 7 toolotant in	Ψ20.20	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	07.0 miy
9	Accounting Assistant/	\$47,471.32	\$40 844 80	\$52,337.13	¢5/ 053 00	\$57,701.69	\$58,480.66	\$59,299.39	\$60,930.12	Annual
9	Payroll Clerk	\$1,825.82	\$1,917.11	\$2,012.97	\$2,113.61	\$2,219.30	\$2,249.26	\$2,280.75	\$2,343.47	
	Deputy Tax Collector II	\$24.34					\$2,249.20	\$30.41		37.5 hrly
	Deputy Tax Collector II		\$25.56	\$26.84	\$28.18	\$29.59				
		\$22.82	\$23.96	\$25.16	\$26.42	\$27.74	\$28.12	\$28.51		40 hrly
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	
10	Librarian I	\$49,844.89		\$54,953.99		\$60,586.77	\$61,404.69		\$63,976.63	
		\$1,917.11	\$2,012.97	\$2,113.61	\$2,219.30	\$2,330.26	\$2,361.72	\$2,394.78	\$2,460.64	
		\$25.56	\$26.84	\$28.18	\$29.59	\$31.07	\$31.49	\$31.93		37.5 hrly
		\$23.96	\$25.16	\$26.42	\$27.74	\$29.13	\$29.52	\$29.93		40 hrly
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	2.75%	